3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-13-017069 osNov2013 | X7 | TE
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EeR 17004067 S e s
£ ECR-18-008079 30MAY2018 | FL JD
21512421 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL | ECR-18-019677 oEc20ts | JAR | TE
21512422 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151242-1 F M AT e U MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151242-2 F TR e U PNEUMATIC
7-2151242-1 - A S MECHANTCAL
- NN 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
7-2151242-7 F PNEUM#SOT%Pﬁyﬁkfﬁ?IMP PNEUMAT 1C - L] -] -] 2-1803583-1 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 2972
- N 2119791-7 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
foalolede] - CRAME TOOLIRG LT i T P - | 1 | - | 2179640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- P- ] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- P- ] - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
BN T T T R 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44
BN T T T R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICATOR DATA R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE - R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE |2.29 mm [.090] F - | 1 - 1 - 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
INSUL |3.05 mm [ 1207 0 - - Clr ] - ] - ] 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTIONS () I 1:5018030:0 NUT, HEX, REGi RoHS, M3.5 181
408-35047 3 R 2-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
- N 9931711 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- N 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- N 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | - - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN 74
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON PIGGYBACK RECEPTACLE l B ) , 2 , 21045-3 RING. RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | REF | REF |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 11604
4.70-5.46 mnm [.185-.215 IN] 1.52-2.54 mm [.060-.100 [N] - [ I 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
] ] ] - I T 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
XEEMQQ%[QN B - P- ] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, Af 136
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - | | 1 1 1 1 1-18028-72 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
NC- 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINALS APPLIED /g\ BN T T T R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B R R R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
61988- 1 61988-2 61988-3 619884 B R R R 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
BN T T T R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
BN T T T R 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
BN T T T R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATLON 67
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING T T [T [0 [ 1 [ 1| 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
TN T 0 0t T o 00 . BN T T T R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
YOI o 0 05 L 041el 000 5 BN T T T R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
PRI U0 05 | 045el 000 0 s B VR D VI VR 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 54
-2l 2221272 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12 53
BN T T T R 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
BN T T T R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
(1] BN T T T R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
B T PR T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- R 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FLED 48
- R 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
A BT R e R R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS BT R e R R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S L T O O 1803602-1  |SCR, BASC, Hofls (M8 X 29) 4]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | | | | 1752356-7 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180 B S S A c019565-5  |5CR, DHoC, Rofls (M4 K c0) =
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. e e ey 22| ¢-2844960-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A BN T T T R 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
fgsyfcigég%WA§E£EEEP§EESEJJIgSEWﬁf&gggYSEQSJN§T&S§P WEENBQHE S L L L L L 1520926-2  |STRIF GUIDE =
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S AL L A A O O c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
-2l 2112 2 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ggéiagN%PE?éiﬁggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER E T R B BN A >119533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED X
’ | N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
/6\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. B R R R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
BN T T T R [-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR L
N - 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T2 2 1] 5-1333205-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
BN T T T R 6-240641-7 |SPACER T
BN T T T R 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SWARNTNG BN T T T R 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R B e Tl KLy e A :
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NCT e e T T T T 4-456406-4 |CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM 1
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 7l 7ol 71 sol o] o | SART NO SESCRIPTION my
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. G e el
L B O S BE EONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REWIS fon, CroANIZATION C_ MOYER (%)TE TE C‘onnechHy
CHTK LAl 04MAY201¢ ' Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD O4MAY 2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S G o i e
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gg EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2 151 242 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

b IYPE

CAL

MECHAN

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

DIST

66

REV

ISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SH

EET

i

~——4.0%x0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

44 . 61£0.05

!

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

/J/////////‘IEIII)R E F

1;'—1_

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE BY

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

N T e TE Connectivily
Cﬁ LAl 04MAY201¢ ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD O4MAY 2012 [NaME ‘
mm P$M£%¥§ Ocean Side Feed
he o Applicator
{i} 2 PLC +- - -
i 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER [ AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151242

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET

1.2 fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NI REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151242-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151242-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151242-1 : CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
TTRE 12 25 7w T 0907 - B 2119791-7 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
TNSOL T3 05 o T 1201 5 -] 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPLICATOR JRo ) SUCTIONS () [T [ 1 | 2119082-9 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
-] 7-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
-] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON PIGGYBACK RECEPTACLE A c1045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE " REFIREF RSN COUNTER, MAGNETIC .1 04
4.70-5 46 mm [.185- 215 IN] 1.52-2.54 wm [.060-.100 INJ - 1 - ziﬂ%iifwwz EEE&NEAMTEi?RFéEEER .l 2%
XEEMM%MN 114-2082 B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
SPECTEICATION - 4] 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
-] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TERMINALS APPLIED f\ -] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i L 1803o16-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, of PACIFIC 114C
SETI SR SETTNE ST -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
-] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
-] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
WIRE £ _—|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT N T T I o L 12
S ® =D EFERENCE SETT IR [ LT L 2esdsor-T 1POST, LoCiIiG -
18 AWG 1.32+4/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] .0 -] 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
20 AWG |.19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 8.2 B 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
c2 A | . 14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 8.8 B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ]2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
-] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
il -] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] 6907537 SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND . 160560271 |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M X 25) 4
CTORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1752356-7  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A\ -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ B D 2-2844962-8 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — b c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - 1] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
/6N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-] [-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR K
N - |1 ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - |1 ] 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N ]t | 1| 5-1333205-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 6-240641-7 |SPACER 7
N f f 6
-] 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
*WARN I NG N ] 1633965-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1-455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N P 4-456406-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -770-22/-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION ﬂy
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T e g ERE e o ol L o e o [owy - OAMAY20T2 é:pzﬁghumme
CHTK LAl OAMAY 2012 [— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD O4MAY 2012 [NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm o L_ELAIN Ocean Side Feed
D olC il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1] 00779 [©=2151222 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




’ 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =—4.0+£0.95

i

\\WEI')REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

} - ELELFR

35.58£0.05
]
]
—
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

| REF
REF iﬁ_ﬂ—t— /.

;i—l_

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T e b | DV 0AMAY 2012 —
w C  MOYER (G TE Connectivity
CHTK o 04MAYZ2012 ( >TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS:—f TOLERANCES UNLESS APV[; OAMAYZOWZ NANE ‘
mm L LG Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ i . I
AAAAAA +- -
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , e A100779 [C=2151242
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




